
       RESULTS
成績表

STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
 winner :GILMORE Brady of IPT
冠軍: 吉爾摩 - 以色列職業車隊
 2nd place :LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi of EUS
亞軍: 洛佩茲 - 西班牙尤斯卡特隊
 3rd place :KRETSCHY Moritz of IPT
季軍: 克雷奇 - 以色列職業車隊
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organized by 主辦單位

中華民國自由車協會
Chinese Taipei Cycling Associaton

  OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): KRETSCHY Moritz of IPT

  SPRINT LEADER (GREEN JERSEY): QUICK Blake of R0I

  KOM LEADER (POLKA DOT JERSEY): GILMORE Brady of IPT

  BEST ASIAN RIDER (BLUE JERSEY): OKA Atsushi of BLZ

  BEST CHINESE TAIPEI RIDER: HO Yen Yi of TPE

  個人總成績 (黃衫): 克雷奇 - 以色列職業車隊

  沖刺搶分 (綠衫): 快克 - 泰國盧賈伊隊

  登山王 (紅點衫): 吉爾摩 - 以色列職業車隊

  最佳亞洲 (藍衫): 岡篤志 - 日本宇都宮隊

  最佳中華台北: 何彥誼 - 中華隊



TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025

Monday, 17 March 2025

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Monday, 17 March 2025
1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 2

Nothing for report

2 PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 2
UCI regulations 2.12.007

2A Article 4.11 - Irregular feeding (“sticky bottle” for a short distance)
Fine: CHF100
Rider nbr. 183 MUELLER Taj UCI ID 10093899620 of ECT
Fine: CHF200
Manager SOULA Guillaume UCI ID 10006659234 of Team EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN

2B Article 4.12 - Non-compliance with the article 2.3.025 by a team assistant during feeding (feeding out of zone)
Fine: CHF100
Manager CARRETERO MILLA Hector UCI ID 10015833818 of Team VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING

3 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 3 第3站冠軍衫
YELLOW黃 No. 23 KRETSCHY Moritz of IPT 克雷奇 - 以色列職業車隊
GREEN綠 No. 171 QUICK Blake of R0I 快克 - 泰國盧賈伊隊
POLKA DOT紅點 No. 22 GILMORE Brady of IPT 吉爾摩 - 以色列職業車隊
BLUE藍 No. 114 OKA Atsushi of BLZ 岡篤志 - 日本宇都宮隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽

STAGE 2 - TAOYUAN CITY 桃園市站
Monday, 17 March 2025 10:00

Distance: 123.31 km
Average Speed of Winner : 42.99km/hr

Cloudy

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 個人分站成績
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY
名次 賽號 姓名 國籍 車隊 時間 時間差 獎秒 罰秒

1 22 10112349727 AUS IPT 2:52:06 10 00
2 51 10011153162 ESP EUS 2:52:06 00:00 06 00
3 23 10036560088 GER IPT 2:52:06 00:00 04 00
4 32 10015919300 ITA TFT 2:52:08 00:02 00 00
5 3 10030380885 ITA JCL 2:52:08 00:02 00 00
6 131 10007179903 NED VSC 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
7 13 10041869830 ESP BBH 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
8 53 10042287738 ESP EUS 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
9 92 10014046186 DEN TSG 2:52:10 00:04 00 00

10 75 10014969508 ITA HAC 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
11 82 10112355282 AUS CBW 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
12 114 10013426400 JPN BLZ 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
13 141 10003214522 EST KIN 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
14 63 10029451103 ITA TNN 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
15 91 10009145161 RSA TSG 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
16 35 10110321417 SUI TFT 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
17 192 10052265095 THA THA 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
18 1 10008856383 JPN JCL 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
19 83 10096588944 AUS CBW 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
20 174 10087835302 AUS R0I 2:52:10 00:04 00 00
21 54 10075812958 GBR EUS 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
22 144 10011128712 AUS KIN 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
23 142 10005595264 FRA KIN 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
24 93 10009351790 ERI TSG 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
25 43 10009360884 BEL RKT 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
26 73 10004640725 AUT HAC 2:52:16 00:10 00 00
27 74 10046080842 SVK HAC 2:52:26 00:20 00 00
28 103 10092410870 AUS STG 2:52:35 00:29 00 00
29 14 10042089391 ESP BBH 2:52:35 00:29 00 00
30 101 10124111076 AUS STG 2:52:35 00:29 00 00
31 115 10035520976 COL BLZ 2:52:35 00:29 00 00
32 65 10023894720 GBR TNN 2:52:40 00:34 00 00
33 5 10030317332 ITA JCL 2:52:40 00:34 00 00
34 45 10023879158 GBR RKT 2:52:42 00:36 00 00
35 2 10011024739 JPN JCL 2:52:42 00:36 00 00
36 72 10014406605 ITA HAC 2:52:42 00:36 00 00
37 212 10063273383 TPE TPE 2:52:47 00:41 00 00
38 4 10015725502 ITA JCL 2:53:04 00:58 00 00
39 173 10072873252 AUS R0I 2:53:43 01:37 00 00
40 12 10006599216 GRE BBH 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
41 111 10005601429 TPE BLZ 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
42 24 10095951673 ISR IPT 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
43 154 10059735715 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
44 165 10088990006 EST QPT 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
45 151 10009148801 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
46 95 10015084591 KAZ TSG 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
47 41 10023937459 GBR RKT 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
48 31 10004556253 JPN TFT 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
49 124 10009799408 JPN SPA 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
50 64 10029818487 ITA TNN 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
51 164 10014015975 EST QPT 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
52 145 10009799004 JPN KIN 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
53 194 10062925601 THA THA 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
54 52 10070427842 FRA EUS 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
55 113 10007631052 JPN BLZ 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
56 155 10142863196 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
57 84 10105668952 AUS CBW 2:54:01 01:55 01 00
58 55 10058396307 ESP EUS 2:54:01 01:55 00 00

GILMORE Brady 吉爾摩
LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 洛佩茲
KRETSCHY Moritz 克雷奇
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo 誇圖奇
RACCANI Simone 拉卡尼
MEIJERS Jeroen 梅傑斯
CAVIA SANZ Daniel 卡維亞
ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier 伊薩薩
BREGNHØJ Mathias 布雷格恩霍伊
BALLABIO Giacomo 巴拉比奧
HEFFERNAN William 赫弗南
OKA Atsushi 岡篤志
TAARAMÄE Rein 塔拉邁
PERRACCHIONE Alessandro 佩拉奇奧內

SUTTON David Louis 薩頓
MOREY Drew 莫雷
LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯

TISSIERES Arnaud 蒂西埃
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut 西里頌那才

DE BOD Stefan 德波德

KOISHI Yuma 小石祐馬
WALSH Finlay 沃爾什
BETTLES Carter 貝托斯

LANE WELSH Tali 萊恩·沃爾什
GANZABAL BILBAO Ander 甘札巴爾

SAWADA Toki 沢田時
MINAMI Kazuto 南和人

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城雄大

HASHIKAWA Jo 橋川丈
KÜÜT Oskar 庫特
OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本隼
PRONSKIY Vadim 普朗斯基
PAIGE Charles 佩吉

POLGA Antonio 波爾加

KLAHAN Noppachai 克拉罕
HENNEQUIN Paul 亨尼金

HOPKINS Dylan 霍普金斯
BOUGLAS Georgios 布格拉斯

KYFFIN Zeb 基芬
YAMAMOTO Masaki 山本大喜

HO Yen Yi 何彥誼

LAUK  Karl Patrick 勞克

ARASHIRO Yukiya 新誠幸也
ASO Keisuke 阿曾圭佑

GARIBBO Nicolò 佳里博

VERZA Riccardo 韋爾札

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
FAINGEZICHT Emry 法因格茲

EYOB Metkel 埃約布

HADDEN  Nate 哈登

RIŠKA Richard 里斯卡
AITKEN Jack 艾特肯

LOOCKX Lander 洛科克斯

ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario 阿科斯塔·奧斯皮納

D'AMATO Andrea 達瑪托
SMITH Nathan 史密斯

ZOIDL Riccardo 佐伊德爾

ANGULO SAMPEDRO Antonio 安古洛
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽

59 172 10066472666 AUS R0I 2:54:01 01:55 00 00
60 102 10086775372 AUS STG 2:54:09 02:03 00 00
61 214 10073029058 TPE TPE 2:54:47 02:41 00 00
62 11 10041945612 ESP BBH 2:54:58 02:52 00 00
63 205 10142403256 HKG HKG 2:54:58 02:52 00 00
64 123 10007801107 JPN SPA 2:55:00 02:54 00 00
65 94 10074409488 MAS TSG 2:55:01 02:55 00 00
66 193 10016193930 THA THA 2:55:01 02:55 00 00
67 34 10023470950 ITA TFT 2:55:02 02:56 00 00
68 33 10006547884 ITA TFT 2:56:11 04:05 00 00
69 143 10007274576 JPN KIN 2:56:11 04:05 00 00
70 204 10083425640 HKG HKG 2:57:30 05:24 00 00
71 182 10011236624 CAN ECT 2:57:39 05:33 00 00
72 153 10095816277 JPN ART 2:57:39 05:33 00 00
73 15 10011188124 ESP BBH 2:57:39 05:33 00 00
74 181 10064124054 GBR ECT 2:57:39 05:33 00 00
75 104 10097261880 AUS STG 2:57:39 05:33 00 00
76 112 10062886191 JPN BLZ 2:57:45 05:39 00 00
77 105 10008997237 NZL STG 2:58:38 06:32 00 00
78 215 10045987579 TPE TPE 2:58:57 06:51 00 00
79 81 10115012072 AUS CBW 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
80 191 10006013778 THA THA 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
81 85 10075185185 AUS CBW 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
82 25 10059718032 ISR IPT 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
83 42 10016355291 BEL RKT 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
84 132 10052018656 ESP VSC 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
85 134 10094974195 PHI VSC 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
86 201 10143199363 HKG HKG 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
87 133 10015269396 PHI VSC 2:59:18 07:12 02 00
88 61 10013880882 ITA TNN 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
89 163 10008687443 EST QPT 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
90 135 10054193476 BRA VSC 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
91 162 10007527988 EST QPT 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
92 183 10093899620 AUS ECT 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
93 171 10055222888 AUS R0I 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
94 152 10014525025 JPN ART 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
95 213 10009774853 TPE TPE 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
96 211 10045989094 TPE TPE 2:59:18 07:12 00 00
97 125 10142246743 JPN SPA 3:03:24 11:18 00 00
98 21 10011044442 ISR IPT 3:03:38 11:32 00 00
99 62 10111516032 AUS TNN 3:03:40 11:34 03 00

100 203 10073116055 HKG HKG 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
101 175 10009161228 HKG R0I 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
102 122 10009715643 JPN SPA 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
103 185 10011780733 FRA ECT 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
104 121 10006886980 JPN SPA 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
105 161 10008942471 EST QPT 3:03:40 11:34 00 00
106 202 10009012900 HKG HKG 3:03:43 11:37 00 00

OUT OF RACE 退出賽事
DNF 71 10014992241 SLO HAC 00 00
DNS 44 10022705761 NED RKT 00 00

NOTE: DSQ - Disqualified 取消資格, DNF - Did Not Finish 退賽, DNS - Did Not Start 沒有出賽, OTL - Over Time Limit 超時

No of Starters 參賽人數: 107
No of Riders Not Starting 沒有出發人數: 1
No of Riders Finish After Deadline 超出關門時間人數: 0
No of Riders Dropping Out 退賽人數: 1
No of Riders Disqualified 取消資格人數: 0
No of Riders Finished 完成人數: 106

WU Chih Hao 吳之皓
LI Ting Wei 李廷威
KANAI Kensyou 金井健翔

PEYROTON DARTET Thomas 佩羅頓.達特
KUROEDA Shiki 黑枝士揮

PRIMOŽIČ Jaka 普里莫日奇
GELEIJN Owen 格林

PANIZZA James 帕尼扎

RICHARDS Kane 理查茲
TREZISE Declan 特雷齊斯
CHANG Chih Sheng 張誌盛
ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo 阿爾瓦雷斯
CHEUNG Shi Ho 張仕浩
SUMIYOSHI Kota 住吉宏太
KEE Zhe Yie 基

LAAS Martin 拉斯
MOW Ching Yin 繆正賢

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan 才亞頌巴特
IACCHI Alessandro 亞基
FORTIN Filippo 福廷
YAMAMOTO Genki 山本元喜
NG Sum Lui 吳森鐳
DROUIN David 德魯因
UDAGAWA Rui 宇田川塁
MARTIN ROMERO David 馬丁
LUTZ-ATKINSON Hugo 路茲-阿特金森

EINHORN Itamar 艾因霍恩
MCDONALD Bailey 莫當努
NG Pak Hang 伍柏亨
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉允祐
KUROEDA Saya 黑枝咲哉

TANI Junsei 谷順成
CLARK Boris 克拉克
LI Kuan Hsien 李冠賢
CARTER John 卡特
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol 查清廣
EATHER Kurt 伊瑟
TENE Rotem 泰尼
BOMBOI Davide 邦博伊
NOHALES NIETO Edgar 諾哈萊斯·涅托
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈
WU Chun Yin 胡俊賢
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
POLI Umberto 波利
NISU Oskar 尼蘇
SESSLER Nicolas 塞斯勒
RAIM Mihkel 賴姆
MUELLER Taj 穆勒
QUICK Blake 快克
TOBARU Hayato 富原隼人
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽
STAGE BEST ASIAN RIDER 分站最佳亞洲運動員
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY
名次 賽號 姓名 國籍 車隊 時間 時間差 獎秒 罰秒

1 114 10013426400 JPN BLZ 2:52:10 00 00
2 192 10052265095 THA THA 2:52:10 00:00 00 00
3 1 10008856383 JPN JCL 2:52:10 00:00 00 00
4 2 10011024739 JPN JCL 2:52:42 00:32 00 00
5 212 10063273383 TPE TPE 2:52:47 00:37 00 00
6 111 10005601429 TPE BLZ 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
7 154 10059735715 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
8 151 10009148801 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
9 95 10015084591 KAZ TSG 2:54:01 01:51 00 00

10 31 10004556253 JPN TFT 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
11 124 10009799408 JPN SPA 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
12 145 10009799004 JPN KIN 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
13 194 10062925601 THA THA 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
14 113 10007631052 JPN BLZ 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
15 155 10142863196 JPN ART 2:54:01 01:51 00 00
16 214 10073029058 TPE TPE 2:54:47 02:37 00 00
17 205 10142403256 HKG HKG 2:54:58 02:48 00 00
18 123 10007801107 JPN SPA 2:55:00 02:50 00 00
19 94 10074409488 MAS TSG 2:55:01 02:51 00 00
20 193 10016193930 THA THA 2:55:01 02:51 00 00
21 143 10007274576 JPN KIN 2:56:11 04:01 00 00
22 204 10083425640 HKG HKG 2:57:30 05:20 00 00
23 153 10095816277 JPN ART 2:57:39 05:29 00 00
24 112 10062886191 JPN BLZ 2:57:45 05:35 00 00
25 215 10045987579 TPE TPE 2:58:57 06:47 00 00
26 191 10006013778 THA THA 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
27 134 10094974195 PHI VSC 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
28 201 10143199363 HKG HKG 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
29 133 10015269396 PHI VSC 2:59:18 07:08 02 00
30 152 10014525025 JPN ART 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
31 213 10009774853 TPE TPE 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
32 211 10045989094 TPE TPE 2:59:18 07:08 00 00
33 125 10142246743 JPN SPA 3:03:24 11:14 00 00
34 203 10073116055 HKG HKG 3:03:40 11:30 00 00
35 175 10009161228 HKG R0I 3:03:40 11:30 00 00
36 122 10009715643 JPN SPA 3:03:40 11:30 00 00
37 121 10006886980 JPN SPA 3:03:40 11:30 00 00
38 202 10009012900 HKG HKG 3:03:43 11:33 00 00

LI Ting Wei 李廷威
KANAI Kensyou 金井健翔
NG Pak Hang 伍柏亨
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉允祐
KUROEDA Saya 黑枝咲哉
KUROEDA Shiki 黑枝士揮
MOW Ching Yin 繆正賢

MINAMI Kazuto 南和人
CHANG Chih Sheng 張誌盛

SAWADA Toki 沢田時

ARASHIRO Yukiya 新誠幸也

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城雄大

YAMAMOTO Genki 山本元喜
NG Sum Lui 吳森鐳

CHEUNG Shi Ho 張仕浩

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan 才亞頌巴特

SUMIYOSHI Kota 住吉宏太

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱

KOISHI Yuma 小石祐馬

HO Yen Yi 何彥誼

OKA Atsushi 岡篤志
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut 西里頌那才

HASHIKAWA Jo 橋川丈
OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本隼

KLAHAN Noppachai 克拉罕

KEE Zhe Yie 基

UDAGAWA Rui 宇田川塁
TANI Junsei 谷順成
LI Kuan Hsien 李冠賢
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol 查清廣
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈
WU Chun Yin 胡俊賢
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
TOBARU Hayato 富原隼人
WU Chih Hao 吳之皓

ASO Keisuke 阿曾圭佑

PRONSKIY Vadim 普朗斯基

YAMAMOTO Masaki 山本大喜
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽
STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 團體分站成績
PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP
名次 車隊 成員 時間 時間差

1 51,53,54 8:36:32
2 92,91,93 8:36:36 00:04
3 141,144,142 8:36:42 00:10
4 75,73,74 8:36:52 00:20
5 3,1,5 8:36:58 00:26
6 22,23,24 8:38:13 01:41
7 32,35,31 8:38:19 01:47
8 82,83,84 8:38:21 01:49
9 13,14,12 8:38:46 02:14

10 114,115,111 8:38:46 02:14
11 63,65,64 8:38:51 02:19
12 43,45,41 8:38:59 02:27
13 103,101,102 8:39:19 02:47
14 174,173,172 8:39:54 03:22
15 192,194,193 8:41:12 04:40
16 154,151,155 8:42:03 05:31
17 212,214,215 8:46:31 09:59
18 165,164,163 8:47:20 10:48
19 131,132,134 8:50:46 14:14
20 205,204,201 8:51:46 15:14
21 124,123,125 8:52:25 15:53
22 182,181,183 8:54:36 18:04

ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH  以色列職業車隊
SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI 義大利凡蒂尼隊

TEAM NOVO NORDISK 美國諾和諾德隊

HONG KONG, CHINA 香港隊
SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM 日本閃光大分車隊
EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN 關島歐旅車隊

UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 法國尤尼貝車隊
ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治隊
ROOJAI INSURANCE 泰國盧賈伊隊
THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊

EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI  西班牙尤斯卡特隊
TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊
KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南隊
HRINKOW ADVARICS 奧地利律高隊
JCL TEAM UKYO 日本右京隊

UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN 日本宇都宮隊

CCACHE X BODYWRAP 澳洲快取車隊
BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH 西班牙布爾哥斯隊

AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三隊
CHINESE TAIPEI NATIONAL TEAM 中華隊
QUICK PRO TEAM 愛沙尼亞快客洲際車隊
VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING 菲律賓維多利亞隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽

AFTER STAGE 2
Monday, 17 March 2025

Total Distance Covered: 206.51 km
Average Speed of Leader : 45.38 km/hr

INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 個人總成績 (YELLOW JERSEY  ⻩衫)
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
名次 賽號 姓名 國籍 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲1 23 10036560088 GER IPT 4:33:04
2 ▲41 22 10112349727 AUS IPT 4:33:07 00:03
3 ▲14 51 10011153162 ESP EUS 4:33:11 00:07
4 ▲56 32 10015919300 ITA TFT 4:33:19 00:15
5 ▲69 3 10030380885 ITA JCL 4:33:19 00:15
6 ▲4 131 10007179903 NED VSC 4:33:21 00:17
7 ▲2 13 10041869830 ESP BBH 4:33:21 00:17
8 ▲10 114 10013426400 JPN BLZ 4:33:21 00:17
9 ▲7 63 10029451103 ITA TNN 4:33:21 00:17

10 ▲16 75 10014969508 ITA HAC 4:33:21 00:17
11 ▲22 53 10042287738 ESP EUS 4:33:21 00:17
12 ▲26 82 10112355282 AUS CBW 4:33:21 00:17
13 ▲21 192 10052265095 THA THA 4:33:21 00:17
14 ▲35 92 10014046186 DEN TSG 4:33:21 00:17
15 ▲39 91 10009145161 RSA TSG 4:33:21 00:17
16 ▲37 174 10087835302 AUS R0I 4:33:21 00:17
17 ▲47 35 10110321417 SUI TFT 4:33:21 00:17
18 ▲55 141 10003214522 EST KIN 4:33:21 00:17
19 ▲60 1 10008856383 JPN JCL 4:33:21 00:17
20 ▲67 83 10096588944 AUS CBW 4:33:21 00:17
21 ▲1 54 10075812958 GBR EUS 4:33:27 00:23
22 ▲7 43 10009360884 BEL RKT 4:33:27 00:23
23 ▲46 142 10005595264 FRA KIN 4:33:27 00:23
24 ▲57 144 10011128712 AUS KIN 4:33:27 00:23
25 ▲59 93 10009351790 ERI TSG 4:33:27 00:23
26 ▲65 73 10004640725 AUT HAC 4:33:27 00:23
27 ▲40 74 10046080842 SVK HAC 4:33:37 00:33
28 ▼7 101 10124111076 AUS STG 4:33:46 00:42
29 ▲11 14 10042089391 ESP BBH 4:33:46 00:42
30 ▲28 103 10092410870 AUS STG 4:33:46 00:42
31 ▲46 115 10035520976 COL BLZ 4:33:46 00:42
32 ▲15 65 10023894720 GBR TNN 4:33:51 00:47
33 ▲45 5 10030317332 ITA JCL 4:33:51 00:47
34 ▼19 2 10011024739 JPN JCL 4:33:53 00:49
35 ▲4 45 10023879158 GBR RKT 4:33:53 00:49
36 ▲26 72 10014406605 ITA HAC 4:33:53 00:49
37 ▲28 212 10063273383 TPE TPE 4:33:58 00:54
38 ▲7 4 10015725502 ITA JCL 4:34:15 01:11
39 ▲66 173 10072873252 AUS R0I 4:34:54 01:50
40 ▼37 52 10070427842 FRA EUS 4:35:06 02:02
41 ▼6 84 10105668952 AUS CBW 4:35:11 02:07
42 ▼30 111 10005601429 TPE BLZ 4:35:12 02:08
43 ▼20 151 10009148801 JPN ART 4:35:12 02:08
44 ▼14 12 10006599216 GRE BBH 4:35:12 02:08
45 ▼13 95 10015084591 KAZ TSG 4:35:12 02:08
46 ▼18 64 10029818487 ITA TNN 4:35:12 02:08
47 ▼11 194 10062925601 THA THA 4:35:12 02:08
48 ▼4 55 10058396307 ESP EUS 4:35:12 02:08
49 ▲3 172 10066472666 AUS R0I 4:35:12 02:08
50 ▲11 113 10007631052 JPN BLZ 4:35:12 02:08
51 ▲21 165 10088990006 EST QPT 4:35:12 02:08
52 ▲18 164 10014015975 EST QPT 4:35:12 02:08
53 ▲18 145 10009799004 JPN KIN 4:35:12 02:08
54 ▲28 124 10009799408 JPN SPA 4:35:12 02:08
55 ▲30 41 10023937459 GBR RKT 4:35:12 02:08
56 ▲34 31 10004556253 JPN TFT 4:35:12 02:08
57 ▲42 154 10059735715 JPN ART 4:35:12 02:08
58 ▲43 24 10095951673 ISR IPT 4:35:12 02:08
59 ▲35 155 10142863196 JPN ART 4:35:12 02:08

PRONSKIY Vadim 普朗斯基

SAWADA Toki 沢田時

ARASHIRO Yudai 新城雄大
ASO Keisuke 阿曾圭佑
PAIGE Charles 佩吉
ARASHIRO Yukiya 新誠幸也

KÜÜT Oskar 庫特
LAUK  Karl Patrick 勞克

HASHIKAWA Jo 橋川丈
FAINGEZICHT Emry 法因格茲
MINAMI Kazuto 南和人

GANZABAL BILBAO Ander 甘札巴爾

BALLABIO Giacomo 巴拉比奧
ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier 伊薩薩

RICHARDS Kane 理查茲

ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario 阿科斯塔·奧斯皮納
SMITH Nathan 史密斯

HOPKINS Dylan 霍普金斯
HENNEQUIN Paul 亨尼金

ZOIDL Riccardo 佐伊德爾
RIŠKA Richard 里斯卡

D'AMATO Andrea 達瑪托
YAMAMOTO Masaki 山本大喜

VERZA Riccardo 韋爾札

MOREY Drew 莫雷
EYOB Metkel 埃約布

GARIBBO Nicolò 佳里博

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
LANE WELSH Tali 萊恩·沃爾什

BOUGLAS Georgios 布格拉斯
OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本隼

POLGA Antonio 波爾加
KLAHAN Noppachai 克拉罕

KYFFIN Zeb 基芬

HO Yen Yi 何彥誼

KRETSCHY Moritz 克雷奇
GILMORE Brady 吉爾摩
LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 洛佩茲
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo 誇圖奇
RACCANI Simone 拉卡尼

LEBAS Thomas 萊巴斯

AITKEN Jack 艾特肯

TISSIERES Arnaud 蒂西埃
TAARAMÄE Rein 塔拉邁
KOISHI Yuma 小石祐馬
WALSH Finlay 沃爾什
SUTTON David Louis 薩頓
LOOCKX Lander 洛科克斯

BETTLES Carter 貝托斯

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut 西里頌那才
BREGNHØJ Mathias 布雷格恩霍伊
DE BOD Stefan 德波德

PERRACCHIONE Alessandro 佩拉奇奧內

HEFFERNAN William 赫弗南

CAVIA SANZ Daniel 卡維亞
OKA Atsushi 岡篤志

MEIJERS Jeroen 梅傑斯

HADDEN  Nate 哈登
ANGULO SAMPEDRO Antonio 安古洛

report printed on 17/3/2025 13:46 page 7 of total 12 pages



TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽

60 ▼40 102 10086775372 AUS STG 4:35:20 02:16
61 ▼10 214 10073029058 TPE TPE 4:35:58 02:54
62 ▼31 11 10041945612 ESP BBH 4:36:09 03:05
63 ▼21 205 10142403256 HKG HKG 4:36:09 03:05
64 ▼58 94 10074409488 MAS TSG 4:36:09 03:05
65 ▼2 193 10016193930 THA THA 4:36:12 03:08
66 ▲14 34 10023470950 ITA TFT 4:36:13 03:09
67 ▲39 123 10007801107 JPN SPA 4:36:33 03:29
68 ▼61 33 10006547884 ITA TFT 4:37:22 04:18
69 ▲17 143 10007274576 JPN KIN 4:37:22 04:18
70 ▲26 204 10083425640 HKG HKG 4:38:41 05:37
71 ▼60 15 10011188124 ESP BBH 4:38:50 05:46
72 ▼45 182 10011236624 CAN ECT 4:38:50 05:46
73 ▼7 181 10064124054 GBR ECT 4:38:50 05:46
74 ▲21 153 10095816277 JPN ART 4:38:50 05:46
75 ▲28 104 10097261880 AUS STG 4:38:50 05:46
76 ▲0 112 10062886191 JPN BLZ 4:38:56 05:52
77 ▼40 105 10008997237 NZL STG 4:39:49 06:45
78 ▼37 215 10045987579 TPE TPE 4:40:08 07:04
79 ▼78 171 10055222888 AUS R0I 4:40:19 07:15
80 ▼24 133 10015269396 PHI VSC 4:40:27 07:23
81 ▼73 42 10016355291 BEL RKT 4:40:29 07:25
82 ▼68 25 10059718032 ISR IPT 4:40:29 07:25
83 ▼37 163 10008687443 EST QPT 4:40:29 07:25
84 ▼34 201 10143199363 HKG HKG 4:40:29 07:25
85 ▼30 134 10094974195 PHI VSC 4:40:29 07:25
86 ▼29 162 10007527988 EST QPT 4:40:29 07:25
87 ▼28 183 10093899620 AUS ECT 4:40:29 07:25
88 ▼13 85 10075185185 AUS CBW 4:40:29 07:25
89 ▼21 211 10045989094 TPE TPE 4:40:29 07:25
90 ▲2 191 10006013778 THA THA 4:40:29 07:25
91 ▲11 81 10115012072 AUS CBW 4:40:29 07:25
92 ▲1 61 10013880882 ITA TNN 4:40:29 07:25
93 ▼5 213 10009774853 TPE TPE 4:40:29 07:25
94 ▲6 132 10052018656 ESP VSC 4:40:29 07:25
95 ▲2 135 10054193476 BRA VSC 4:40:29 07:25
96 ▲12 152 10014525025 JPN ART 4:41:47 08:43
97 ▼49 125 10142246743 JPN SPA 4:44:35 11:31
98 ▼93 21 10011044442 ISR IPT 4:44:45 11:41
99 ▼80 62 10111516032 AUS TNN 4:44:48 11:44

100 ▼87 161 10008942471 EST QPT 4:44:51 11:47
101 ▼77 122 10009715643 JPN SPA 4:44:51 11:47
102 ▼19 175 10009161228 HKG R0I 4:44:51 11:47
103 ▼14 203 10073116055 HKG HKG 4:44:51 11:47
104 ▼6 185 10011780733 FRA ECT 4:44:51 11:47
105 ▼1 202 10009012900 HKG HKG 4:44:54 11:50
106 ▲1 121 10006886980 JPN SPA 4:45:41 12:37

PEYROTON DARTET Thomas 佩羅頓.達特
MOW Ching Yin 繆正賢
KUROEDA Shiki 黑枝士揮

SESSLER Nicolas 塞斯勒
TOBARU Hayato 富原隼人
KANAI Kensyou 金井健翔
EINHORN Itamar 艾因霍恩
MCDONALD Bailey 莫當努
LAAS Martin 拉斯
KUROEDA Saya 黑枝咲哉
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉允祐
NG Pak Hang 伍柏亨

YAMAMOTO Genki 山本元喜

CHANG Chih Sheng 張誌盛
ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo 阿爾瓦雷斯
CHEUNG Shi Ho 張仕浩
KEE Zhe Yie 基
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan 才亞頌巴特
IACCHI Alessandro 亞基
SUMIYOSHI Kota 住吉宏太
FORTIN Filippo 福廷

CARTER John 卡特
POLI Umberto 波利
WU Chih Hao 吳之皓
NOHALES NIETO Edgar 諾哈萊斯·涅托

UDAGAWA Rui 宇田川塁
PANIZZA James 帕尼扎

NG Sum Lui 吳森鐳

TREZISE Declan 特雷齊斯

MUELLER Taj 穆勒
EATHER Kurt 伊瑟
LI Ting Wei 李廷威
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol 查清廣

NISU Oskar 尼蘇
WU Chun Yin 胡俊賢
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈
RAIM Mihkel 賴姆

MARTIN ROMERO David 馬丁
DROUIN David 德魯因

TANI Junsei 谷順成
CLARK Boris 克拉克
LI Kuan Hsien 李冠賢
QUICK Blake 快克
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
BOMBOI Davide 邦博伊
TENE Rotem 泰尼

LUTZ-ATKINSON Hugo 路茲-阿特金森
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽
BEST ASIAN RIDER 最佳亞洲運動員 (BLUE JERSEY  藍衫)
PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP
名次 賽號 姓名 國籍 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲3 114 10013426400 JPN BLZ 4:33:21
2 ▲6 192 10052265095 THA THA 4:33:21 00:00
3 ▲20 1 10008856383 JPN JCL 4:33:21 00:00
4 ▼1 2 10011024739 JPN JCL 4:33:53 00:32
5 ▲14 212 10063273383 TPE TPE 4:33:58 00:37
6 ▼4 111 10005601429 TPE BLZ 4:35:12 01:51
7 ▼2 151 10009148801 JPN ART 4:35:12 01:51
8 ▼1 95 10015084591 KAZ TSG 4:35:12 01:51
9 ▲0 194 10062925601 THA THA 4:35:12 01:51

10 ▲7 113 10007631052 JPN BLZ 4:35:12 01:51
11 ▲10 145 10009799004 JPN KIN 4:35:12 01:51
12 ▲12 124 10009799408 JPN SPA 4:35:12 01:51
13 ▲16 31 10004556253 JPN TFT 4:35:12 01:51
14 ▲20 154 10059735715 JPN ART 4:35:12 01:51
15 ▲16 155 10142863196 JPN ART 4:35:12 01:51
16 ▼2 214 10073029058 TPE TPE 4:35:58 02:37
17 ▼6 205 10142403256 HKG HKG 4:36:09 02:48
18 ▼17 94 10074409488 MAS TSG 4:36:09 02:48
19 ▼1 193 10016193930 THA THA 4:36:12 02:51
20 ▲16 123 10007801107 JPN SPA 4:36:33 03:12
21 ▲5 143 10007274576 JPN KIN 4:37:22 04:01
22 ▲11 204 10083425640 HKG HKG 4:38:41 05:20
23 ▲9 153 10095816277 JPN ART 4:38:50 05:29
24 ▼2 112 10062886191 JPN BLZ 4:38:56 05:35
25 ▼15 215 10045987579 TPE TPE 4:40:08 06:47
26 ▼10 133 10015269396 PHI VSC 4:40:27 07:06
27 ▼14 201 10143199363 HKG HKG 4:40:29 07:08
28 ▼13 134 10094974195 PHI VSC 4:40:29 07:08
29 ▼9 211 10045989094 TPE TPE 4:40:29 07:08
30 ▲0 191 10006013778 THA THA 4:40:29 07:08
31 ▼4 213 10009774853 TPE TPE 4:40:29 07:08
32 ▲6 152 10014525025 JPN ART 4:41:47 08:26
33 ▼21 125 10142246743 JPN SPA 4:44:35 11:14
34 ▼28 122 10009715643 JPN SPA 4:44:51 11:30
35 ▼10 175 10009161228 HKG R0I 4:44:51 11:30
36 ▼8 203 10073116055 HKG HKG 4:44:51 11:30
37 ▼2 202 10009012900 HKG HKG 4:44:54 11:33
38 ▼1 121 10006886980 JPN SPA 4:45:41 12:20

UDAGAWA Rui 宇田川塁
TANI Junsei 谷順成
LI Kuan Hsien 李冠賢
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
WU Chun Yin 胡俊賢
PAREJA Nichol 帕雷哈
LI Ting Wei 李廷威
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol 查清廣
WU Chih Hao 吳之皓
TOBARU Hayato 富原隼人
KANAI Kensyou 金井健翔
KUROEDA Saya 黑枝咲哉
LAU Wan Yau Vincent 劉允祐
NG Pak Hang 伍柏亨
MOW Ching Yin 繆正賢
KUROEDA Shiki 黑枝士揮

YAMAMOTO Genki 山本元喜
NG Sum Lui 吳森鐳

CHEUNG Shi Ho 張仕浩

KLAHAN Noppachai 克拉罕
SAWADA Toki 沢田時
ARASHIRO Yudai 新城雄大

ARASHIRO Yukiya 新誠幸也
HASHIKAWA Jo 橋川丈

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut 西里頌那才
OKA Atsushi 岡篤志

HO Yen Yi 何彥誼

KOISHI Yuma 小石祐馬

MINAMI Kazuto 南和人

SUMIYOSHI Kota 住吉宏太
CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan 才亞頌巴特

OKAMOTO Hayato 岡本隼
PRONSKIY Vadim 普朗斯基

YAMAMOTO Masaki 山本大喜

FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱

ASO Keisuke 阿曾圭佑

KEE Zhe Yie 基

CHANG Chih Sheng 張誌盛
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽
TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 團體總成績
PLACE TEAM TIME GAP
名次 車隊 時間 時間差

1 ▲0 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI  西班牙尤斯卡特隊 EUS 13:40:05
2 ▲11 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊 TSG 13:40:09 00:04
3 ▲19 KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南隊 KIN 13:40:15 00:10
4 ▲6 HRINKOW ADVARICS 奧地利律高隊 HAC 13:40:25 00:20
5 ▲10 JCL TEAM UKYO 日本右京隊 JCL 13:40:31 00:26
6 ▼1 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH  以色列職業車隊 IPT 13:41:46 01:41
7 ▲5 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI 義大利凡蒂尼隊 TFT 13:41:52 01:47
8 ▲8 CCACHE X BODYWRAP 澳洲快取車隊 CBW 13:41:54 01:49
9 ▼7 BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH 西班牙布爾哥斯隊 BBH 13:42:19 02:14

10 ▼3 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN 日本宇都宮隊 BLZ 13:42:19 02:14
11 ▼7 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 美國諾和諾德隊 TNN 13:42:24 02:19
12 ▼9 UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 法國尤尼貝車隊 RKT 13:42:32 02:27
13 ▼7 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治隊 STG 13:42:52 02:47
14 ▼6 ROOJAI INSURANCE 泰國盧賈伊隊 R0I 13:43:27 03:22
15 ▼1 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊 THA 13:44:45 04:40
16 ▲5 AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三隊 ART 13:45:36 05:31
17 ▲2 CHINESE TAIPEI NATIONAL TEAM 中華隊 TPE 13:50:04 09:59
18 ▼9 QUICK PRO TEAM 愛沙尼亞快客洲際車隊 QPT 13:50:53 10:48
19 ▼8 VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING 菲律賓維多利亞隊 VSC 13:54:19 14:14
20 ▲0 HONG KONG, CHINA 香港隊 HKG 13:55:19 15:14
21 ▼3 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM 日本閃光大分車隊 SPA 13:55:58 15:53
22 ▼5 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN 關島歐旅車隊 ECT 13:58:09 18:04

ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 3第3分站隊車排序
ORDER TEAM

1 ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH  以色列職業車隊
2 EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI  西班牙尤斯卡特隊
3 SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI 義大利凡蒂尼隊
4 JCL TEAM UKYO 日本右京隊
5 VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING 菲律賓維多利亞隊
6 BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH 西班牙布爾哥斯隊
7 UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN 日本宇都宮隊
8 TEAM NOVO NORDISK 美國諾和諾德隊
9 HRINKOW ADVARICS 奧地利律高隊
10 CCACHE X BODYWRAP 澳洲快取車隊
11 THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM 泰國國家隊
12 TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM 馬來西亞登嘉樓隊
13 ROOJAI INSURANCE 泰國盧賈伊隊
14 KINAN RACING TEAM 日本紀南隊
15 UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS 法國尤尼貝車隊
16 ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 澳洲聖喬治隊
17 CHINESE TAIPEI NATIONAL TEAM 中華隊
18 AISAN RACING TEAM 日本愛三隊
19 QUICK PRO TEAM 愛沙尼亞快客洲際車隊
20 SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM 日本閃光大分車隊
21 HONG KONG, CHINA 香港隊
22 EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN 關島歐旅車隊
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025
國際自由車環台賽 STAGE 2 - TAOYUAN CITY 桃園市站

Monday, 17 March 2025

BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION 衝刺王 (GREEN JERSEY  綠衫)
STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS
名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數 獎秒 名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 171 R0I 16
 at 57.66km @ Datan Elem School 大潭國小 2 23 IPT 15

1 62 TNN 5 03 3 52 EUS 14
2 133 VSC 3 02 4 21 IPT 13
3 84 CBW 2 01 5 33 TFT 12
4 105 STG 1 6 42 RKT 11

7 13 BBH 10
8 131 VSC 9
9 15 BBH 8

10 111 BLZ 7
11 94 TSG 6
12 161 QPT 6
13 62 TNN 5
14 25 IPT 5
15 2 JCL 4
16 63 TNN 3
17 5 JCL 3
18 133 VSC 3
19 51 EUS 2
20 84 CBW 2
21 114 BLZ 1
22 105 STG 1

106 173 R0I -4

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON - KOM 爬坡王 (POLKA DOT JERSEY  紅點衫)
STAGE 分站 OVERALL 總成績
PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS
名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數 獎秒 名次 賽號 姓名 車隊 分數

KOM 1 22 IPT 10
 at 95.14km @ Route No.3 52.5K 台3線 (Cat 2, 308m) 2 92 TSG 10

1 84 CBW 10 3 84 CBW 10
2 105 STG 7 4 23 IPT 10
3 211 TPE 5 5 51 EUS 7
4 62 TNN 3 6 75 HAC 7
5 133 VSC 2 7 105 STG 7
6 203 HKG 1 8 211 TPE 5

9 32 TFT 3
 at 105.94km @ Huanhu Rd 1KM 環湖路 (Cat 2, 301m) 10 3 JCL 3

1 92 TSG 10 11 91 TSG 3
2 75 HAC 7 12 62 TNN 3
3 23 IPT 5 13 43 RKT 2
4 91 TSG 3 14 133 VSC 2
5 43 RKT 2 15 131 VSC 1
6 3 JCL 1 16 203 HKG 1

 at 123.31km @ Finishing line 終點 (Cat 2, 438m)
1 22 IPT 10
2 51 EUS 7
3 23 IPT 5
4 32 TFT 3
5 3 JCL 2
6 131 VSC 1

LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 洛佩茲
BALLABIO Giacomo 巴拉比奧

KRETSCHY Moritz 克雷奇
LANE WELSH T 萊恩·沃爾什
CLARK B 克拉克
LI T 李廷威

MCDONALD B 莫當努
CARIÑO D 卡里諾
LANE WELSH T 萊恩·沃爾什
CLARK B 克拉克

CAVIA SANZ Daniel 卡維亞
MEIJERS Jeroen 梅傑斯
MARTIN ROMERO David 馬丁
FENG Chun Kai 馮俊凱
KEE Zhe Yie 基
LAAS Martin 拉斯

QUICK Blake 快克
KRETSCHY Moritz 克雷奇
HENNEQUIN Paul 亨尼金
EINHORN Itamar 艾因霍恩
FORTIN Filippo 福廷
BOMBOI Davide 邦博伊

PERRACCHIONE Alessandro 佩拉奇奧內
D'AMATO Andrea 達瑪托
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
LOPEZ CARAVACA Jordi 洛佩茲
LANE WELSH Tali 萊恩·沃爾什
OKA Atsushi 岡篤志
CLARK Boris 克拉克
HOPKINS Dylan 霍普金斯

RACCANI Simone 拉卡尼
DE BOD Stefan 德波德

DE BOD S 德波德
LOOCKX L 洛科克斯
RACCANI S 拉卡尼

KRETSCHY M 克雷奇

GILMORE B 吉爾摩
LOPEZ CARAVACA J 洛佩茲

LOOCKX Lander 洛科克斯
CARIÑO Daniel Ven 卡里諾
MEIJERS Jeroen 梅傑斯
NG Pak Hang 伍柏亨

BREGNHØJ M 布雷格恩霍伊
BALLABIO G 巴拉比奧
KRETSCHY M 克雷奇

CLARK Boris 克拉克
LI Ting Wei 李廷威
QUARTUCCI Lorenzo 誇圖奇

MCDONALD B 莫當努

MCDONALD Bailey 莫當努

GILMORE Brady 吉爾摩
BREGNHØJ Mathias 布雷格恩霍伊
LANE WELSH Tali 萊恩·沃爾什

NG P 伍柏亨

QUARTUCCI L 誇圖奇
RACCANI S 拉卡尼
MEIJERS J 梅傑斯

MCDONALD Bailey 莫當努
TENE Rotem 泰尼
YAMAMOTO Masaki 山本大喜

CARIÑO D 卡里諾
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TOUR DE TAIWAN 2025 STAGE 3 - ROMANTIC ROUTE 3 浪漫台三線站
Tuesday, 18 March 2025 10:00

START LIST Distance: 154.3 km

NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME

1 JCL JPN 2 BBH ESP 3 IPT ISR

5 + 00:00:26 9 + 00:02:14 6 + 00:01:41
   a 1 19 + 00:00:17    11 62 + 00:03:05    21 98 + 00:11:41
   a 2 34 + 00:00:49    12 44 + 00:02:08    22 2 + 00:00:03

   3 5 + 00:00:15    13 7 + 00:00:17    23 1 - 04:33:04
   4 38 + 00:01:11    14 29 + 00:00:42  u  24 58 + 00:02:08
   5 33 + 00:00:47    15 71 + 00:05:46    25 82 + 00:07:25

4 TFT ITA 5 RKT FRA 6 EUS ESP

7 + 00:01:47 12 + 00:02:27 1 - 13:40:05
   a 31 56 + 00:02:08    41 55 + 00:02:08    51 3 + 00:00:07

   32 4 + 00:00:15    42 81 + 00:07:25    52 40 + 00:02:02
   33 68 + 00:04:18    43 22 + 00:00:23    53 11 + 00:00:17
   34 66 + 00:03:09     54 21 + 00:00:23
   35 17 + 00:00:17    45 35 + 00:00:49    55 48 + 00:02:08

7 TNN USA 8 HAC AUT 9 CBW AUS

11 + 00:02:19 4 + 00:00:20 8 + 00:01:49
   61 92 + 00:07:25   u  81 91 + 00:07:25

 u  62 99 + 00:11:44    72 36 + 00:00:49  u  82 12 + 00:00:17
 u  63 9 + 00:00:17    73 26 + 00:00:23  u  83 20 + 00:00:17

   64 46 + 00:02:08  u  74 27 + 00:00:33    84 41 + 00:02:07
   65 32 + 00:00:47    75 10 + 00:00:17    85 88 + 00:07:25

10 TSG MAS 11 STG AUS 12 BLZ JPN

2 + 00:00:04 13 + 00:02:47 10 + 00:02:14
   91 15 + 00:00:17  u  101 28 + 00:00:42   c a 111 42 + 00:02:08
   92 14 + 00:00:17    102 60 + 00:02:16    a 112 76 + 00:05:52
   93 25 + 00:00:23    103 30 + 00:00:42    a 113 50 + 00:02:08

 u  a 94 64 + 00:03:05  u  104 75 + 00:05:46    a 114 8 + 00:00:17
   a 95 45 + 00:02:08    105 77 + 00:06:45    115 31 + 00:00:42

13 SPA JPN 14 VSC PHI 15 KIN JPN

21 + 00:15:53 19 + 00:14:14 3 + 00:00:10
   a 121 106 + 00:12:37    131 6 + 00:00:17    141 18 + 00:00:17
   a 122 101 + 00:11:47    132 94 + 00:07:25    142 23 + 00:00:23
   a 123 67 + 00:03:29    a 133 80 + 00:07:23    a 143 69 + 00:04:18
   a 124 54 + 00:02:08    a 134 85 + 00:07:25    144 24 + 00:00:23
 u  a 125 97 + 00:11:31    135 95 + 00:07:25    a 145 53 + 00:02:08

16 ART JPN 17 QPT EST 18 R0I THA

16 + 00:05:31 18 + 00:10:48 14 + 00:03:22
   a 151 43 + 00:02:08    161 100 + 00:11:47    171 79 + 00:07:15
   a 152 96 + 00:08:43    162 86 + 00:07:25    172 49 + 00:02:08
   a 153 74 + 00:05:46    163 83 + 00:07:25    173 39 + 00:01:50
 u  a 154 57 + 00:02:08    164 52 + 00:02:08    174 16 + 00:00:17
 u  a 155 59 + 00:02:08  u  165 51 + 00:02:08    a 175 102 + 00:11:47

19 ECT GUM 20 THA THA 21 HKG HKG
22 + 00:18:04 15 + 00:04:40 20 + 00:15:14

   181 73 + 00:05:46    a 191 90 + 00:07:25  u  a 201 84 + 00:07:25
   182 72 + 00:05:46    a 192 13 + 00:00:17    a 202 105 + 00:11:50
   183 87 + 00:07:25    a 193 65 + 00:03:08    a 203 103 + 00:11:47

    a 194 47 + 00:02:08    a 204 70 + 00:05:37
   185 104 + 00:11:47   u  a 205 63 + 00:03:05

22 TPE TPE 23 0 0 24 0 0
17 + 00:09:59

  c a 211 89 + 00:07:25   
  c a 212 37 + 00:00:54   
  c a 213 93 + 00:07:25   
  c a 214 61 + 00:02:54   
  c a 215 78 + 00:07:04   LI Kuan Hsien

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 106
including 16 u-23 riders (u), 38 asian riders (a) and 6 CHINESE TAIPEI riders (c)

EYOB Metkel SAWADA Toki
KEE Zhe Yie OKA Atsushi
PRONSKIY Vadim ACOSTA OSPINA Ruben Dario

AITKEN Jack

KANAI Kensyou ARASHIRO YudaiSESSLER Nicolas
ASO Keisuke MOREY DrewPAREJA Nichol

KUROEDA Saya LEBAS Thomas
SUMIYOSHI Kota

DE BOD Stefan FENG Chun Kai

YAMAMOTO Genki
NOHALES NIETO Edgar
CARIÑO Daniel Ven

KUROEDA Shiki TAARAMÄE ReinMEIJERS Jeroen

SPARKLE OITA RACING TEAM VICTORIA SPORTS PRO CYCLING KINAN RACING TEAM

SMITH Nathan EATHER Kurt
RIŠKA Richard
BALLABIO Giacomo

POLI Umberto CARTER John
MCDONALD Bailey HEFFERNAN William

BOMBOI Davide
LOOCKX Lander

ARASHIRO Yukiya LOPEZ CARAVACA JordiPAIGE Charles

ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ Rodrigo
BOUGLAS Georgios
CAVIA SANZ Daniel
ANGULO SAMPEDRO Antonio
MARTIN ROMERO David

RACCANI Simone
GARIBBO Nicolò
D'AMATO Andrea

FORTIN Filippo ISASA LARRAÑAGA Xabier
IACCHI Alessandro SUTTON David Louis

PANIZZA James
CLARK Boris

TERENGGANU CYCLING TEAM

KYFFIN Zeb

POLGA Antonio LANE WELSH Tali
PERRACCHIONE Alessandro WALSH Finlay

VERZA Riccardo
ZOIDL Riccardo

BREGNHØJ Mathias TANI Junsei
HADDEN  Nate
TREZISE Declan

ST GEORGE CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM UTSUNOMIYA BLITZEN

BURGOS-BURPELLET-BH ISRAEL - PREMIER TECH 

SOLUTION TECH VINI FANTINI UNIBET TIETEMA ROCKETS EUSKALTEL-EUSKADI 

TEAM NOVO NORDISK HRINKOW ADVARICS CCACHE X BODYWRAP

JCL TEAM UKYO

EINHORN Itamar
GILMORE Brady
KRETSCHY Moritz
FAINGEZICHT Emry
TENE Rotem

QUARTUCCI Lorenzo HENNEQUIN Paul

TISSIERES Arnaud GANZABAL BILBAO Ander

KOISHI Yuma
YAMAMOTO Masaki

AISAN RACING TEAM QUICK PRO TEAM ROOJAI INSURANCE

OKAMOTO Hayato LAAS Martin QUICK Blake
TOBARU Hayato RAIM Mihkel RICHARDS Kane
UDAGAWA Rui NISU Oskar HOPKINS Dylan
HASHIKAWA Jo LAUK  Karl Patrick BETTLES Carter
MINAMI Kazuto KÜÜT Oskar LAU Wan Yau Vincent

EUROCYCLINGTRIPS - CCN THAILAND NATIONAL TEAM HONG KONG, CHINA

LUTZ-ATKINSON Hugo CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol WU Chun Yin
DROUIN David SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut MOW Ching Yin
MUELLER Taj CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan NG Pak Hang

KLAHAN Noppachai NG Sum Lui
PEYROTON DARTET Thomas CHEUNG Shi Ho

CHINESE TAIPEI NATIONAL TEAM 0 0

LI Ting Wei
HO Yen Yi
WU Chih Hao
CHANG Chih Sheng
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